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April 19,2013
VIA REGULAR MAIL AND E-MAIL (jas@wcslaw.net)

John Alden Stevens, Esq.

Law Offices of Williamson, Clune & Stevens
317 North Tioga Street

Ithaca, NY 14851-3339

Re: Stein v. Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Cayuga Heights —
Index # 2013-0151
Second Request for Release of Documents Compliant with Court Order

Dear Mr. Stevens:

1 am in receipt of your letter dated April 16, 2013, in which you wrote: "l have received your
correspondence dated April 12, 2013. 1 will follow up with the Village regarding your comments.”
Although seven days have passed since April 12, when I sent the Petitioner’s Notice of Respondent's
Noncompliance with the Court Order, I have not received any other communications in response to this
notice.

In an effort to resolve the matter and bring the Village's release of records into compliance with the
Court’s Decision and Order, the Petitioner repeats her April 12 request for:

1. A written statement by a Village official specifying the number of documents, and total number of
pages, that exist that are responsive to Petitioner's FOIL request.

2. An accurate and complete set of the requested documents, redacted in compliance with Judge
Mulvey’s March 29th Court Order, and with corrections made to the irregularities identified in the Notice
of Respondent’s Noncompliance with the Court’s Order as well as any other irregularities discovered
upon review.

However, if I do not receive a satisfactory response to the Petitioner’s April 12 letter, including a
complete and accurate set of properly redacted documents, before the close of business on Monday, April
22,2012, 1 will prepare and file a motion with the Court, seeking judicial intervention. Thank you for
your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
e

I
Trevor J. DéSane, Esq.

cc. Hon. Robert C. Mulvey, JSC
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